#### 900241193 12/13/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Software, Inc.		12/04/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QGENDA, INC.	
Street Address:	TWO RAVINIA DRIVE STE 1210	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76097731	PRECISION SCHEDULER
Serial Number:	76712310	SCHEDULING MADE EASY
Serial Number:	76680488	QGENDA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4043659532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

404.364.7421 Phone:

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

**Daniel Sineway** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Rd, N.E. 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25654.76512

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Daniel Sineway** 

REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Daniel Sineway/	
Date:	12/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Precision Software, Inc. GA Certificate of Restated Articles Re Name Change to QGenda, Inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0757

## STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### PRECISION SOFTWARE, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

have been duly restated and amended and the name changed to

**QGENDA, INC.** 

by the filing of articles of restatement on 12/04/2012 in the Office of the Secretary of State and by paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of restatement.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 4, 2012



**RECORDED: 12/13/2012** 

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0758